
OVID-ELSIE AREA SCHOOLS
8989 E. COLONY ROAD

ELSIE, MI 48831
989-834-2271 or 989-862-4237

SCHEDULE OF BOARD MEETINGS FOR 2024

Regular monthly meetings of the Board of Education will be held on the third Monday of
each month at 6:30 p.m. in the High School Information Center unless otherwise noted.

Date Time Location __

Monday, January 22, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Auditorium

Monday, February 12, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Information Center

Monday, March 18, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Information Center

Monday, April 15, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Information Center

Monday, May 20, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Information Center

Monday, June 24, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Information Center

Monday, July 15, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Information Center

Monday, August 19, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Information Center

Monday, September 16, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Information Center

Monday, October 21, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Information Center

Monday, November 18, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Information Center

Monday, December 16, 2024 6:30 p.m. High School Information Center

Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodations
for a disabled person to be able to participate in the meeting(s).


